

**Electronically Filed
Intermediate Court of Appeals
CAAP-11-0000611
29-DEC-2011
03:57 PM**

CAAP -11-0000611

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF HAWAI'I

PAULETTE
KA`ANOHIOKALANI
KALEIKINI,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

WAYNE YOSHIOKA in his official capacity as Director of the City and County of Honolulu's Department of Transportation Services, CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU, HONOLULU CITY COUNCIL, PETER CARLISLE in his official capacity as Mayor, CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND PERMITTING, WILLIAM J. AILA, JR. in his official capacity as Chairperson of the Board of Land and Natural Resources and State Historic Preservation Officer, PUAAALAOKALANI AIU in her official capacity as Administrator of the State Historic Preservation Division, BOARD

) CIVIL NO. 11-1-0206-01 GWBC
)
) APPEAL FROM:
)
) (1) FINAL JUDGMENT FILED
) ON AUGUST 8, 2011
)
) (2) JULY 5, 2011, ORDER GRANTING
) DEFENDANTS WAYNE YOSHIOKA IN HIS
) OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS DIRECTOR OF
) THE CITY AND COUNTY OF
) HONOLULU'S DEPARTMENT OF
) TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, CITY AND
) COUNTY OF HONOLULU, HONOLULU
) CITY COUNCIL, PETER CARLISLE IN HIS
) OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS MAYOR, CITY
) AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU
) DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND
) PERMITTING'S MOTION TO DISMISS
) COMPLAINT AND/OR FOR SUMMARY
) JUDGMENT FILED FEBRUARY 9, 2011
)
) (3) JULY 5, 2011, ORDER GRANTING
) CERTAIN STATE DEFENDANTS'
) SUBSTANTIVE JOINDER IN
) DEFENDANTS WAYNE YOSHIOKA IN HIS
) OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS DIRECTOR OF
) THE CITY AND COUNTY OF

OF LAND AND NATURAL
RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES,
NEIL ABERCROMBIE in his official
capacity as Governor, and O'AHU
ISLAND BURIAL COUNCIL,
Defendants-Appellees.

) HONOLULU'S DEPARTMENT OF
) TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, CITY AND
) COUNTY OF HONOLULU, HONOLULU
) CITY COUNCIL, PETER CARLISLE IN HIS
) OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS MAYOR, CITY
) AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU
) DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND
) PERMITTING'S MOTION TO DISMISS
) COMPLAINT AND/OR FOR SUMMARY
) JUDGMENT FILED FEBRUARY 9, 2011
)
) (4) JULY 5, 2011, ORDER DENYING
) PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR
) RECONSIDERATION OF THE COURT'S
) RULING OF MARCH 23, 2011
)
) CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT,
) STATE OF HAWAI'I
)
) HON. GARY W. B. CHANG

STATE DEFENDANTS-APPELLEES¹ ANSWERING BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	iv
I. CONCISE STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
A. NATURE OF THE CASE	1
B. COURSE AND DISPOSITION OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
C. FACTS MATERIAL TO THE APPEAL.....	2
II. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	6
III. ARGUMENT.....	7
A. THE PROJECT COMPLIES WITH HAW. REV. STAT. CHAPTER 6E	7
B. REVIEWING THE PROJECT IN PHASES DOES NOT VIOLATE HAW. REV. STAT. CHAPTER 6E	12
IV. CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
State Cases	
Director, Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations v. Kiewit Pacific Co., 104 Hawai'i 22, 84 P.3d 530 (Haw.App. 2004)	6
Hui Malama I Na Kupuna O Hawai'i Nei v. Wal-Mart, 122 Hawai'i 171, 223 P.3d 236 (Haw.App. 2009)	10, 11
In re Doe Children, 105 Hawai'i 38, 93 P.3d 1145 (2004)	10
International Bd. of Elec. Workers, Local 1357 v. Hawaiian Tel. Co., 68 Haw. 316, 713 P.2d 943 (1986)	6
Koga Engineering & Const., Inc. v. State, 122 Hawai'i 60, 222 P.3d 979 (2010)	6
Lee v. Elbaum, 77 Hawai'i 446, 887 P.2d 656 (Haw.App. 1993)	6
Sierra Club v. Dep't of Transp., 115 Hawai'i 299, 167 P.3d 292 (2007)	13
Federal Statutes	
42 U.S.C. § 4321	2
Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966	14
State Statutes	
Haw. Rev. Stat. chapter 6E	1, 6, 7, 12, 15
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 6E-8	7
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 6E-11	12
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 6E-42	7, 10, 11, 12
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 6E-43.5	12
Haw. Rev. Stat. chapter 343	2
HRS § 6E-43.6	12
Federal Regulations	
36 CFR 800.4(b)(2)	14
State Regulations	
HAR § 13-275-2	9
HAR § 13-275-3	9
HAR § 13-275-5	9, 14
HAR § 13-284-3	9
HAR § 13-284-5	9
HAR chapter 13-300	8
